COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERII'F’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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NO.  [&3-1Y ED NO. /7~ o D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:__FEBRUARY 11.2015 9:00 AM___

BID PRICT, (INCLUDES COST) 5 2058

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s AhIlL

TRANSIFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § ""

MISC. COSTS $ i

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED 10O PURCHASE g 90-?”*/, 2%

PURCITASER(S):

ADDRISS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ,Z-,_ﬁ/ //Z/Z%M

_(‘ ~T
TOTAL DUE: s OV, 2%
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /550D
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS $ /-/‘Lf(?? 9%/




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

VS.

Defendant

=

SANDRA A WRBA

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 57 COVER BRIDGE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 178456

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Autemation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Postihg

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Farm

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

_
Wednesday, February 11, 201£

2014CV1117
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$24.00
$15.00
$1,281.12
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$135.00
$24.00
$25 00
$4 50
$10.00
$5.00
$100.00

$1,991.12

$67.00
$67.00

$2,058.12

Sheriff's peundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, F_'ennsywani_a__, 178_15_. (570) 389-5822, (570)-389-5625 {fax)



Feprapenting Lo b e Seprayher iy

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Onc Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phclanhallinan.com

Kinyon.Lanicr
Legal Assistant

February 25, 2015

Office ot the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: SANDRA A. WRBA
57 COVERED BRIDGE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9247
2014-CV-1117

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION. PO Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped sclf-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

n behalf of Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

ce GREEN TREL SERVICING LLC PLI# 927289



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT (OF REVENLL
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

State Tax Pad

Book Number

Page Mumber

Lrate Recorded

Complele cach section and file in duplicate with Recarders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideralion s not set focth in the dead, (7} the de;{i:s withoul censideration, or b gnifr, or

{3} tax excmption is claimed. f more space is needed, please attach additional sheets. A Statement of Value ($0V) is nof required if the transter is wholly exetnpl fiomn tux based on

fanily relativnship or public utility easement. | {owever, (1 is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

_A CORRLESPONDENT - All inquires ma

¥ be dirceted to ¢he following person:

Name
Phelan Hallinan Biamond & Joaes, LLP

| 215-563-7000

| Tlephone Number

Maiting Address

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400, One ¥enn Center Plaza

City
Philadelphia

State | ZIP Code

B. TRANSEFER DATA -~

pa_ Loy

[ 3 /
Date of Acceptance of Document _*73% )/ fy

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s)

Timonthy Chambertain

Telephone Number:

(570} 389-5622 ASSOCIATION

Grantes(s)/Lessee(s)
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE

Mailing Address

Marling Address

PO Box 650043

PO Box 380 , W, Main Strect
City
Bloomsburg

ZiP Code
17815

State
PA

City
Dallas

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

State
TX | 75265

ZIP Code

" Street Address

57 COYERED BRIDGE ROAD, MILLYILLE, PA

17846-9247

City, Township, Borough
PINE TOWNSHEP

County
COLUMBIA

School District
MILLVILLE

Tax Parce] Number
29-14-004-02,000

D. YALUATION DATA

Was fransaction part of an assignment or relocation? ]y KN

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

§ 2,058.12 (winning hid) + - =$2,058.12 i
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commen Level Ratio Factor 6, Fair Market Value
526,513,800 X 3.61 = $95.711.93

E. EXEMI"I'ION DATA — Refer to instruc

tions for exemption séatus.

1a. Amount ot Exemption Claimed
= §$95,711.93

Ib. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real
Estate

100%

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest tn Real Estate

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Clrimed.

1

Will or intestate sugeession

‘Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a

Statutory corporate consoldation, merge,

KOO O OO oo

{Namge of Decedent)

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trustagreement identifying all beneficiaries.}
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

FEstale File Numbe

I trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in Heu of condemnation.
(If cendemnation or in liew of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

mortgage n default.

{Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment)
Corrective confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pror deed being corregied or confirmed )

or division (Atlach copy of articles)

*Other (Please gxplain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

This transfer is an exempt transaction based on P.8. Sect. 1(b)(1)(v) and 12 U.S C. Sect. 1723a,(c)(2). This is a Government Instrumentality.

Undcr Penalties of law, IS?QPAre that1 hm;?nﬁled this Statement, including accompanying informatien, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, g i

rue, gorrect an

mplete.

Signzture of Correspondent or Epapbnsibla-Fapty Trate
Kinyon.Lanier 3/3 / / <
FAILURE TO COMPYETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATIACUH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORBER™S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



T A R0 T B L S oM S O U T L T M A T R TR R
Phelan Hallinan, LLP ' TD Bank, NA 001505355
One Pean Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
3/17/2015 #4028 [
PAY SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND 28/ 100 Dollars
TO THE SherifT of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street -
or Bloomsburg, PA 17815
MOC [927289] 57 COVERED BRIDGE RCAD (2014-CV-1117) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
I DL UTMER T CONTAING HEATAERNEIIVEANK: X0 T RO MERE. = RED SAAGE DERHRANE SV HHs

L/M“)—Zfﬂ' P00 5053550 1203600 8080 36 L508E6BEE



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS. (VT2 b
NO. D NO.__ ID DATE/TIME, OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, § /35
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § JH.0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILFAGE § D0 O
POSTING 1IANDBILL $15.00 AN (
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00 />
SHERIFTF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 4,50
NOTARY $ /0D |

TOTAL #Fs sk ddnsihbfsbsns § 37{)‘,0{)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $12%(,13
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 i

TOYT AL, Hoks o son for dokoesokok sk okkox {3"()6, {}‘
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 5700

TOTAL, %k e ol o ok oA A AR A K % '7‘7/{1*)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 260§ 5,00

TOT AL *dd stk don ook kb kb § _‘) , O

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWIR 20 g B
WATER 20 s
TOTAL *##rskssdskskhdoriokkdks® ¢ >
SURCHARGE FEL (DSTE) $ %
MISC. s
$—
TOTAL #frsorskrssssorsonsorsoiiits ¢ - —

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 205 x



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC v. SANDRA A. WRBA et al.
No.: 2014-CV-1117

Dear Sir/Madam-

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3] 29.3(b)2)(H) regarding the
above matter,

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, which [ have enclosed,

Thaok you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, plcuse do not
hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 02/11/2015 Sheriff Sale.**
Very lruly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LI.P
By:
Lepal Assistant

CC: SANDRA A, WRD A

PH # 927289



PHELAN HALLINAN, [LP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Exq., 1d. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard. Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
V. : No.: 2014-CV-1117

SANDRA A. WRBA
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sule n the above-captioned matter.

Date: {’)-! 15 I'IU!

dathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
torney for Plaintiff

PH # 927249



PHEILAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb @phelanhallinan,com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE SERVICT NG ILLC

Plaintift © CIVIL DIVISION
V. © No.: 2014-CV-1117
SANDRA A. WREA

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 12/17/2014 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until 02/11/2015 at 09-00 AM. .

Date: {7_*!;5 !{4 -
Jonagfan Lobb, Esq., Id.

Attdrney for Plaintiff

No.312174

PH# 927289






PHELLAN HALLINAN , LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan Lobb@ phelanhallinan,com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Plaingff . CIVIL DIVISION
v. . Nou: 2014-CV-1117
SANDRA A. WREA

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, T filed with the Prathonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above-captioned ratter.

Dute: (> , s ’[*_’! /‘ %

Y, han Lobb, Esq., ld.ﬁo.filzl’m
#itomey for Plaintiff

P # 527289



STATE OFF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA }SS

James 1. Micklow being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press
Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania. and
was established on the 1stday of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the atiached notice November 26, December
3 & 10,2014 that the atfiant is one of the ollicers or publisher or designated agent of the owner
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

(Notary Pubhc)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARI&L SEAL
Karan th. Beach, Notary Public
Scott Twp, Coumbia County
! My Comnission Explres May 13, 2018
WEWEER, FENCAVIVARA ALSSCIATIEN BF NOTARIES

AN NOW.eoeivviieiee et 220, . hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Fax Server 1271272014 2:49:52 PM PAGE 1/001 FaxXx Server

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Oue Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1460
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 363-7600
Fax: (215) 563-70409

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania
Deceomber 12, 2014

Office of the Shedilt
Cohanbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

At Real Bstade Depurtmen / /7 ()
Fax Number: 370-380.5625
Re;  GREENTREE SERVICING LILOC
SANDRA A WRABA
57 COVERED BRIDGE ROAD MILLVILLE, PA [7846.97247
Nos 20040117
Dear SirMadanm:

Please Postpone the Sherti? Sale of the above referenced propesty, which is scheduled for
BDecember 17, 20014 due 1o the 1'0.!§ms-'ing: Loss Mitigation.

The Property is 10 be relisted for the February 15, 2015 Sherift Sale.
Thank vou for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Traty Yours,
MANDY DAVID for
Phelan Hadlinan, LLP

PUH £ 92728%



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Kathryn MeGurl Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1482 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Colambia County Courthouge No:2014.CV-1117
35 W, Muain St No.: 2014-ED-163

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC VS, SANDRA A, WRBA
No.: 2014-CV-1117, No.: 2014-ED-163

AFFIDAVIT QN SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULYK, 31292
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant 10 Rulc 3129.2 with the necessary atlachmenis
regarding the above maiter.

Thank vou for vour assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitale to
contact me.

#**Please be advised thal in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed, =+%

*#DProperty is listed for the 1271772014 Sheriff Sale, ==
IMPORTANE NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mav not be sold in the

absence ol a representative of the plaintifl at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must he postponed or stayed in the
event that a represeniative of the plaintilT is not present ad (he sale,

Yery truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

!'_)’:"_...
Rathren MeGurl, i.egal Assistam,

e Shendlof COEUMDBLA ol

P # 9272459



PHEL.AN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

16017 JFK Boulevard. Swie 1400

Ome Penn Center Plava

Fhiladelphna, PA 19103

Adam . Davis@PhelanIlallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plainif, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION
SANDRA A, WRBA
Defendant(s)

Ne.: 2014-CV-1117

No.: 2014-ED-163

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) 8S:

As required by Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2(a} Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c} on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certificd Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

Lot }fﬂ '5%__

_ Adam H. Davis. Esq., Id. No 203034
/s : Atorney for Plaintifl
Dare: /‘///ff //ﬁ i

IMPORTANT NOTICIZ: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mav not
be sotd in the absence of a representative of the plaintitf at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintifl is not present
at the sale.

[PH # 927280



Name angd
Address
O3 Sendar

—

Phelas Hallinan, LLP

1617 JFE. Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Coenter Plaza

Phitadelphia, PA 19103 ALK/ CAG - 1272014 5ALE

Line

Arntitle N

h

Naroe of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address-

H

iy ea

TENANT/OCCUPANT
57 COVERED BRIBGE ROAD
MILEVILLE, PA 17846-9247

ke iy

Commonwealth of Peansyivania Buresu of Individual Taxes Inheritzoce Tax Divition
6th Fiooer, Strawberry Sq.

Dept 280607

Harrishurg, PA 17128

Fhaa

: Department of Poblic Welfare, TPL Casualty Unit, Estate Recovery Program

PO, Box 8486
Willow (ak Bullding
Harrisburg, PA 17105

L3

Domestic Relations of

Cofumbia County

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
PO, BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

Bk

Commonweslth of Penpsylvanin
Department of Welfare

P.0. Box 2675

Harrishurg, PA 17105

LE 23]

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
1086 Liberty Aveaus Raom T
Pittshurgh, PA 15222

LEA T

LS. Department of Justive

V.5, Attorney for The Middle Disteict of PA

Federal Buitding
128 Walout Sireei, Suite 220
O Box 11754 )

Harrisbnrg, PA 17108-1754

RE:

ANDRA A WRBA (COLUMBIA) __ PHS927289/3011 __ Page 1of1

Wit

8328 .

oal Mimber of

Phaces Lidied by Seader

Tisal Namber nf Piones Positivaster, Por {Name of

Thw fufl mmm‘mawm on 4l domestic 2nd

Eoecived s Past Oflee Reodi ving Epsplayes foe the

; A il The s 3 payamie
unrgér Fapross Mad @csmnl resansttustion bavraes is 330090 per

et selifecy i tlwtdsmm
“The maxinas indanaity
1 R 5003 and SUTT for ammtions of coverape

The v ey abbe on Bxpress Madl imenchundise iz $450

Jpeble swm mmm maal, semd with cptfontl fosurance, Sre Domeatic Mail Manal

Form 3877 Facsimile



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2014CV1117

V5.

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
SANDRA A WRBA

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/12/2014  02:10 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING, TOLAW STA
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUES ED HA
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 57 COVER BRIDGE ROAD, MiLLYI LE PA

I

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SC ANSWERS,

“Tamotln 17 Chomfuadaia

November 12, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY -
Affirmed and subscribed to hefore me this

12TH day of NOVEMBER . 2014 \ {LVL \LLH Lm-—f A

CPHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTEF?ATSUBURAN STA T.’ON SUITE MJJO 1617 JFK BLW‘.’.‘) PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs
SANDRA A WRBA

Case Number
2014CV1117

SERVICE COVER SHEET

: _Real Estate Sale Postlng Saie BlII

5SHERIFFS SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING)

57 COVER BRIDGE ROAD |
MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Primary
Address:

Phone: DOB:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

§PHE|_A_'_|"\_|'"& HALLlN’AN LLP

Expires:

{ONILSOd)

Zone:

Warrant:

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

o NP

Personally Adult In Charg Posted her

LLLLADPILOZ

Deputy:

Date:

Tirme:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

981 ¥vd 'STIATTIN ‘AVOY IDANNE ¥IA0D L§

oo s |w|N|s @

NOLLVHIdX3 ON



[e?

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS. Case Number
SANDRA A WRBA 2014CV1117

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/17/2014  12:50 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOQTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSO
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE.DEFE

TO WIT: SANDRA A WRBA AT 57 COVERED BRIDGE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846.

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tomotly T, Chownfiuat

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

QOctober 17, 2014

’ MNotariat
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Blovmsburg, Columbia Courty
My Cornmission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ; ; 1 <.
17TH day of QOCTOBER \ 2014 [ 1 ~ &C KSU,\_‘WM

" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1Jﬂ$ 1617 JFK BLVD, AHILADELPH."A




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
PH # 927289
DEFENDANT . SERVI AM/ Inm
SANDRA A. WRBA COURT NO.: 2014-CV-1117
SERVE SANDRA A. WRBA AT: TYPE OF ACTION
57 COVERED BRIDGE ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9247 SALE DATE: December 17, 2014

SERVED .
Served and made known 10 SANDRA A, WRBA, Defendant on the€ 2 day of OC7OEER 20 /Fa:

SCI58 octock /M., at T2 COVEREL B R 05 A0 4 the manner described below:

_XKDefendant personally served.
___ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s} reside(s}.
Relationship is .
___ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused 0 give name or relationship.
___ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s affice or usual place of business.
o an officer of said Defendant's company.
— Other: .

Description: Age 6.9 Height .~ /7. Weight /6.5 Race W Sex /& Other _GL2H ¥ SR

I, o/ Ao BR0E /2 , acompetent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec, 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: /6 = 27 -0/ NAME: O&:é /?/{)/m
PRTNTE%W,: S i N E BRI ERL
TITLE: S Roe EL S S EER.

NOT SERVED
On the day of L0 at oclock .M., 1, . a competent adult hereby
state that Tefendant NOTFOURD becamses . ™~
_ Vacant __. Does Not Exist — Moved __ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__ No Answer on at : at

___Service Refused
Other:

T understand thai this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:
PRINTED NAME:




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 10/31/2014 Fee: 35.00 Cert. NO: 195233
WRBA CHARLES I & SANDRA A District: PINE TWP

57 COVERED BRIDGE RD Deed;: 0286 -0043
MILLVILLE PA 17846 Location: 57 CQVERED EBRIDGE RD

Parcel Id:29 -14 -004-02,000
Assessment: 26,513
Balances as of 10/31/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By@/mg@@m@/ &6//542 Yo

*CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY 2014 TAX AMOUNTS. WE WILL NOT KNOW IF THEY
ARE DELINQUENT UNTIL THE MIDDLE OF JANUARY 2015 WHEN THE TAX COLLECTORS TURN
THEIR DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAX INFORMATION OVER TO COLUMBIA COUNTY



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS, Case Number

SANDRA A WRBA 2014CV1117

SERVICE COVER SHEET

i

Category: ;Real__E_'s'tate Sale _-__S _aIe Notice Zone: ‘,f :’3 _

Manner: < thwS'péci'_f“iéd > o ' Expires: . . Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

¥V VHANVS ‘vEuMm

Neme:  SANDRAAWNBA . Sewesr“Ferong
ome: | SMMDEARURBA o i S Py

Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17848 Charge:

Phone: DOB: Relation: M :

atternate e e Date:
Address: . '

- Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

LLLLADYLOZ

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

___________________ NANLLP

Date:

IR S S

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

9r8L1 ¥d ‘ITUATIIN ‘av0d IDAIHE AIHIA0D 2§

1.
2.
3
4,
5.
6.

NOILLVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

(WA

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS,
SANDRA A WRBA

Case Number

201

4CV1117

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: <Not Specrﬁed 5 B Expirss:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  Debra Piatt . Served:

Primary 211 Boseh Glons Road At I
Address: :Benton, PA 17814 Charge:

Phone:  570-458-6072 DOB: Relation: M’

iemate N

Phone:

Deputy: g

215-563-7000

Zone:

Warrant:

Mileage:

vug3q ‘Livid

s

o
@
©m
ce
2
-
X

LLLLADYLOZ

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

¥1821 ¥d ‘'NOLN3E ‘AvOd NNI1D HO338 112

o |elb]|w|M]=

NOILYMIdX3 ON



PRESS * ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-8767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 1017114

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERILAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad 1D: 1011839 Total Ad Cost $1,281.12
Description: S Wrba sale .
Run Dates: 11/26/14 to 12/10/14 Amount Paid $0.00
Class; 2
Agate Lines: 234 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  11/26/1412/10/14 3 $1,281.12
SHERIFFS SALE
By Virtue of a \Whit of Execution (Mortgage Foraclgsure)
Mo, 20nacvIN7

Issued ot of the Court af Commen Pieas of Colurmeia Ceaunty. Pennatvania and Lo
directed, | will expuse the fallowing describied property @t pablic ale at the Colurmnbia
Cownty Courthausa in the Fown of Bloarmsbarg, Courty o Golumbia, Cerrerarmaesatth af
Poeirsyvania an
WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2014
AT 500 OCLOCK AW

All parbes in intareat and daimarts are further notfied that a praposed schedule of dis
ik tion wall b an file i the Shentfs Ofico no later than thirty (30) days after the data of
the st of any proparty sold hersunder, and castrikialive af the prooeeds will be matle i
aezardance with the scheduba ten 1101 days aller sl fling. unless exceptions are fils)
with thw Shentfs Office price tereta,

ALL THAT CERTAIN pioce, parcet and fract of land situare it Pina tosnshin, ol erbia
coalrity, Pennayhearia, baunded and described as iolows 10 wit:

BEGIMNING at an iron pin o the soltherty rightof vy 3ne of toemshas route no. TEAS,
thera by the squtherty ightotway thareof, south thirty six (36) degrees ten | 101 mire
ek e, ety | 4] eat 1o an iran pin i line of gther [ands Aow of omaety of Bruce Dider,
Er Ll thrnce south forty fve |45) daqrass tirty (30! munutes weet, one hurdrad ninety
eqntard five tenths 196.5] fet w0 3 point in the center bne of o fifty {30 foat vade ight-
obsay; thence by ather lands row or formerty of Bruce Sithar, Et L. south shirmening
(30 deyrues thirty (3400 minutes wast, iuar hundree (400) fret t3 an ron in in ling of
lazids nienos o farrmerly ot Fred and Ida Miller hencs norh fifty-one 1) degrees thiry | 360)
Murutes wwast, ore hundred nanety-six and feartonths £ 196.5) feet fo &0 ion inn line
of erther laneds now or tonetfy of Bruce Bibar, £ Ux: thencs north thirty-ine{38) degraes
forty-five (5] minutes east four hudred thirkean (413 feet to an iron ping thence north
seventy-hina (78] dearees thirty (30) rinutes east. two hundred fifly five {255 feet 10
an wed ping. tha place of begirning. containing 2068 acros, ba tha sarme mare ar less,
this wescription was prepared om draft of suray macde Sepernber 19,1954 by A Carl
Wholfa, #E,

THE furegeeng descripan and Comveyanco is subijo b anghtabway of fitty (S0 fest feer
inwvaddth tor usage in comimon by the grantees, thair hewrs. and assigns, 2nd Bruce Bitler,
his heirs BnA &ssigrs. which ghtalway is o fully showr on & copy of draft beroin:
ahove retered 10.

TITLE TG SAID PREMISCS IS VESTED IN 1M Charaa | wa and Sandea . Wb, his wife,
by [eed om Chiatkos | Wha and Sandra A, Wihe, his wife, dated G8/21/ 1895, mcomd
e [M/28,/19480 in Book 604, Pagu 641.

The smd Charles | \Wrba dopartod this lifs on oe abont (0, 1072004, By virue af he
death of Chares | Wiba on or about 07,/ 10072004. Sandra A, Wiba bocarma tha sole
awaer of the Dremisos as sundving terant by e entiretes,

Tax Parcel 2914004 02,000

Prernises Being. 57 Covured Bridge Rosd, Millville, P4 178469247

FRGPIRTY ADDRESS: 57 COVER BRICGE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 174415
Ul / TAX PARCEL NUMBRR 28-14-004-02.000

Srired and taken nto execuion 1o be suld as the poerty of SANDRA A WRBA n suit
ol 3REEM TREE SERWICING LLC.

TERMS OF SALE. MMM PAYRMENT AT TINE OF SALE: The maater of ton | 10850 per-
et el he bel prica or costs (opening td at salo). Minimum payment s o be paid in
cash, curlifiwd check or cashier's check at e of sale. ROVAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Arry rerraining amaunt of the bid price i to be paid within eight [B] days atter the
zabk in weedh, certilied check or cashiers chock. PAPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
FAY BID PRICE FAILLRE TO FAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERME WAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES 70 THE BIDDER. £0
MOT BT LINLESS FLINDGS ARE AAILABLE FOR PAYRENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TVE SERICID. I the successfid bidder lails o piry the bin price &5 per the abavi terms,

tha Sheriff ray alect to either suc the bidder for the balance o2 without a resale of
pruperty, of 1o resell the property at the biddar's risc and maintain &1 action egainst tha
biridler for bresch of conract It the case of default A sums peid by te bidoer will b
carsdered farfeited. but wil ke aplied against ary dumages recoveraie Tha dofaut-
ing kidder will be responsiblo far army attarmey fers Incumed by the shorff in connsction
wath. Ay action agairst th: kidder in which the hidder is tound liakle for darmages If pro
ceeds are payable 1o the Planid, the proceeds chedk wit be payablo te Plaintfl, unleass
the Conirmbia County Sheeiffs Offica secenes atvancos witten notice otheradso. sigred

by an authonzed representation: of the plainifl
TIMCITHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Shariff
COLUMELA COUNTY, Pennsyhania

Atoemvey for the Plairtiff,
PHELAN £r HALLIMAM LLF
PHILADELFH &, Pé 215 GE3-7INNY




c:)\L,
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs Case Number

SANDRA A WRBA 2014CV1117

SERVICE COVER SHEET

-Se

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ) ) ) i Zone: 5_ /Q} _
Mannor .< Not Specn‘ed> I Exprres SRR Warrant. T

Notes: _:-PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY13Y 2iLSIN0a

;DomestlcR_atlons Ofﬂce ofCqumbla Ccu Served: Personally A@ge Posted - Other
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET " Adultin |

Address: '2ND FLOOR . Charge: = “gk) “‘gl@u“d‘" ’Q@s-
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 '

Name:

LLELADYLOZ

Alternate T e [D ‘7 l(+ rmer 120 ] (p

Address:

Phonae: : Deputy: L‘[ Mileage:

HELAN & HALLINAN LLP : 215-563-7000

NOILYVYHIdX3 ON d ‘D¥NESWOO0TE “HOOTd ANZ ‘LIINLS NIVIW 1SIM LL



S(;

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

SANDRA A WRBA 2014CV1117

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner < Not Specn‘ied N Ll ":f Exp;res y Warrant:

Notes: _':F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

2 XYL ALNNOD VIENNTOD

:.Columbla'CountyTaxOﬂ“ce Served: Personally F‘osted Other

Primary PO Box 3" e gc
Address: 'Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ? Charge: ‘S}’w f 52305

Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: _ Relation: . @!_g;c;{(_,

Name:

LLLLADYLOT

v gy Tme 2

Phaone: Deputy: ) L!, - Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Phone: 215-563-7000

Da te J % i‘

) Bt s - - o st | N— B [ i SR ; .- i
Time: : | | ! ;
i S b i N i

Mileage: ; ; ]
Deputy: T 1 ' "

S8l vd "DUNSSWOOTE ‘08E X018 Od

—_

S |loir]w]n
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1117

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the

following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property scld hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Pine township, Columbia

county, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the southerly right-of-way line of township route no. T648; thence by the southerly right-of-way thereof,
south thirty six (36) degrees ten {10) minutes east, fifty (50} feet to an iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of Bruce Ditler,
Et Ux, thence south forty five {45} degrees thirty (30) minutes west, one hundred ninety-eight and five tenths 198.5) feet to a point in
the center line of a fifty {50} foot wide right-of-way; thence by other lands now or formerly of Bruce Bitler, Et Ux. south thirty-nine
{38) degrees thirty (30} minutes west, four hundred (400) feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of Fred and Ida Miller;
thence north fifty-one {51} degrees thirty (30) minvtes west, one hundred ninety-six and five-tenths (196.5} feet to an iron pin in line
of other lands now or formerly of Bruce Bitler, Et Ux; thence north thirty-nine (39} degrees forty-five (45} minutes east, four hundred
thirteen {413) feet to an iron pin; thence north seventy-nine (79) degrees thirty {30) minutes east, two hundred fifty- five (265} feet to
an iron pine, the place of beginning, containing 2.088 acres, be the same more or less, this description was prepared from draft of
survey made September 19, 1874, by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E.

THE foregoing description and conveyance is subject to a right-of-way of fifty (50 feet feet in width for usage in common by the
grantees, their heirs and assigns, and Bruce Bitler, his heirs and assigns, which right-of-way is more fully shown on a copy of draft
hereinabove referred to,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN IN Charles |. Wrba and Sandra A. Wrba, his wife, by Deed from Charles I. Wrba and
Sandra A. Wrba, his wife, dated 08/21/1995, recarded 08/28/1995 in Book 604, Page 641.

The said Charles |. Wrba departed this life on or about 07/10/2004. By virtue of the death of

Charies 1. Wrba on or about 07/10/2004, Sandra A. Wrba became the sole owner of the premises as surviving tenant by the
entiraties.

Tax Parcel: 29-14-004-02,000

Premises Being: 57 Covered Bridge Road, Millville, PA 17846-9247

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 57 COVER BRIDGE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 28-14-004-02.000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of SANDRA A WRBA in suit of GREEN TREE SERVICING
LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT N SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED T!ME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the hidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, sighed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

CRREMP AT LSRN SE TP I R RE T Re LU i



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOS URE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Creen Tree Servicing 1.LC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v CIVIL. DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-1117
AU - B D - W3

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Sandra A. Wrba

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSY1.VANIA-

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are dirccted to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 57 Covered Bridge Road, Millville, PA 17846-9247
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $114,698.92
Interest from 09/19/2014 to Date of Sale S . and costs.
@ $18.85 per diemn

BCU\\)CXAC& N &QM*H-\ \KPP)\

{Clerk) Ollice of the Prothy Support, Commen Pleas Court’
of Columbia County, Peana.

Nuled \b “\D - \Lk

{SEAL) . D P

PIT # 927289




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# |i,7
DATE RECEIVED IV iy
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. ‘
WRIT OF EXECUTION A
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# DU S {pFds
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

s

SALE DATE Lxe 1™ tme 903
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15 WEEK

2P WEEK

3*P WEEK




Green Tree Servicing LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PlaintifT .
: CIVIL DIVISION

NGO 2014-CV-1117
Sandra A. Wrba
Nefendant(s) :

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Green Tree Servicing LIC, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersi smed attorney, sets foith as of the date the Praecipe for
the Wrir of Execotion was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 37 Covered Bridge Road, Millville, PA
17846-9247.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascortained,
pleasc so indicate)
Sandra A. Wrba 57 Covered Bridge Road, Millville, PA 17846-9247
2. Name and address of Detendani(s) in the judgment:
Nare Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Sandra A. Wrba 37 Covered Bridge Road

Millville, PA 17846-9247

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address G address cunnot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

None,
4, Nuame and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Namce Address (i address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None,
5. Name and address of every other person who has an y record lien on the properiy:
Naume Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address of cvery other person wha has any record intcrest in lihe property and whose interest may be affected by the
saie,
Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)
None.
7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affccted by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicaie)

PH # 927289



Tenant/Oceupant

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of
Individnal Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Publie Welfare, TPL, Casuaity
Unii, Estate Recovery Program

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenuve Service Ad visory
U.S. Deparctment of Justice

LL5. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

57 Covered Bridge Road
Millville, A 17846-9247

oth Floor, Sirawberry Sy,
Dept 280611
Harrishurg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow (dak Building
Harristerg, PA 17105

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O). Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Bax 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, P4 15222

228 Walnut Sirect, Snite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

[ verify that the statements made in this aflfidavit are true and cotrect to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and beliel. T understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn faisification to authorities.

115}y

i

Date:

PEL# 927289

By: b S
Phelgs#Haltinan, LLP
Jonathan Lobb, Esy., Id. N6.312174
Allorney for Plainuff
PHELAN HALLINAN, I.LP
1617 TFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400
Ome Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000




Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone - 215-563-7000

Fax - 215-363-3826

Patricia Singiser Represemimg Lenders in
bBxt. 1125 Pennsylvania

October 14, 2014

Office of the Prothonotary
Colurmbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Green Tree Servicing LL.C
Y.

Sandra A. Wrba

No.: 2014-CV-1117

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 57 Covered Bridge Road, Millville, PA 17846-9247

Dear Sir/Mudam:
I would appreciate you issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property, and

transmilting the appropriatc documents 1o the Sheritt so that it can be placed on the Sheritf's Sale
list for

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my check to your order in the
amount of $25.00, and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment
of [ees and costs.

Kindly. send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution,
the Writ of Execution, and the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 in the stamped self-addressed

envelope, which I have enclosed.

If there are any questions concerning the above matter please contact me immediately.

Yours truly,

PAS/ CAG for
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THA'T CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Pine township, Columbia .
county, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows to wil:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the southerly right-of-way line of township route no. T648: thence
by the soutberly right-of-way thereof, south thirty six (36) degrees ten (10) minutes east, hfty
(50) feet to an iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of Bruce Ditler, Et Ux: thence
south forty five (45) degrees thirty (30) minutes west, one hundred ninety-eight and five tenths
(198.5) feet 1o a point in the center line of a {3 fty (50) foot wide right-of-way; thence by other
lands now or formerly of Bruce Bitler, Er Ux. south thirty-ninc (39) degrees thirty (30) minutes
west, four hundred (400} fect to an iron pin n line of lands now or formerly of Fred and lda
Miller; thence north filty-onc (51) degrees thirty (30) minutes west, one hundred ninety-six and
five-tenths (196.5) fect to an iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of Bruce Bitler, I3t
Ux; thence north thirty-nine (39) degrees forty-five (45) minutes east, four hundred thirteen
(413) fect 10 an iron pin; thence north seventy-nine {79) degrees thirty (30) minutes cast, two
hundred fifty-five (255) feet o an iron pine, the place of beginning, containing 2.088 acres, be
the same more or less, this description was prepared from draft of survey made September 19,
1974, by A Carl Wolle, PE.

THE foregoing description and conveyance is subject to a right-of-way of fifty (50 feet leet in
width for usage in common by the grantecs, their heirs and assigns, and Bruce Bitler, his heirs
and assigns, which righi-of-way is more fully shown on a copy of draft hereinabove referred 1o,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN TN Charles [. Wrba and Sandra A. Wrba, his wife,
by Deed from Charles 1. Wrba and Sandra A, Wrba, his wife, dated 08/21/1995, recorded
08/28/1995 in Book 604, Page 641.

The said Charles I. Wrba departed this life on or about 07/10/2004. By virtue of the death of
Charles I. Wrba on or adbout Q771072004, Sundra A. Wrba became the sole owner of the premises
as SUrviving tenant by the entiveties.

Tax Parcel: 29-14-004-02.000

Premises Being: 57 Covered Bridge Road, Millville, PA 17%46-0247



PHELAN HATLLINAN. LLP
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonatian. Lobb@phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Green Tree Servicing LIC
Plaintiff

¥.

Sandra A, Wirba
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Attorneys for Plaintift

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-1117

COLUMBIA County

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she iy Lthe auorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant o Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
() the premiscs is non-owner occupied
( ) the premises is vacant

(X)

()

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Hallinan, LI.P
Joffathan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintif(f
Jonathan Tobb. sq.. Id. No.312174

1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia. PA 19103

Jonathan.L.obb@phetanhallinan.com

215-363-7000

Green Tree Servicing LIL.C : COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,

CIVIL DIVISION
Sandra A. Wrba

NO.: 2014-CV-1117

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned atlomey hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and beliel, he has knowiedge of the [ollowing facts, to wit:

{@) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.,

(b} that defendant Sandra A. Wrba is over 18 years of age and resides at 57 Covered Bridge Road,
Millville, PA 17846-9247.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4004 relating Lo unsworn falsification to

authorities. W

Phﬂ;{n Hallinan, LI
Jonathan | .obb, Esq., 1d. No,3[2]74
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, [LLP
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Jonathan.Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Green Tree Servicing LLC
Plaintiff

Y.

Sandra A. Wrha
Delendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Allorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-1117

COLUMBIA County

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

X3

.

) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
) the premises is non-owner occupied
)} the premises is vacant
Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
) Act 91is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.13. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities,

f Hallinan, LLP
Toftathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN, [.LP Attorney tor Plaintill
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.l.obb@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Green Trec Servicing LLC COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

LN

CIVIL DIVISION

Sandra A. Wrba
NO.: 2014-CV-1117

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

"The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
maller, and that on information and helicf, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wil:

(a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Acl, as amended.

(b) that defendant Sandra A. Wrba is over 18 years of age and resides at 57 Covered Bridge Road.
Millville, PA 17846.9247.

Thas statement is made subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

anthorities.

Phglan Hallinan, LLP
Jonathan Lobb, Hsq., 1d. No.312174
Altorney for Mantiff




Green Tree Servicing LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Piaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
\GR : NO.: 2014-CV-1117

Sandra A, Wrba :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFYF'S SALLL OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Sandra A. Wrba
57 Covered Bridge Road
Millville, PA 17846-9247

FEIHIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BF. USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF¥ YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECETVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPT(Y,
THIS IS NO'T AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLI ECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY, **

Your house (real estate) at 57 Covered Bridge Road, Miltville, PA 17846-9247 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriffs Sale on ___©Dec. 177 Rord gt 9. 8¢ am _in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$114,698.92 obtained by Green Tree Servicing LL.C (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R C.P. Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

'T'o prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay. you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpene the sale for good cause.

You may also be able 10 stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an atlorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

I. 1f the Sheriff’s Suale is not stopped, your property will be soid to the highest bidder, You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court 10 set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the valuc of your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheritf the full amount due in the sale. To find out 1l this
bas happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happencd.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sherift
gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict YOLL

6. You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be recclving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gelting your home back, il you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOUDO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn [egal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SITORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2014-CV-1117

Green Tree Servicing LLC
V.
Sandra A, Wrba

owner(s) of propeity situate in the PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

37 Covered Bridge Road, Millville, PA 17846-9247
Parcel No. 29-14-004-02,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $114,698.92

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Pheiun Hallinan, LI.P



LEGAL DESCRIPTTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, purcel and tract of land situate in Pine township, Columbia
county, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as (ollows 10 wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the southerly i ght-of-way linc of township roule no. 1648: thence
by the southerly right-of-wuay thereot, south thirty six (36) degrees ten (10} minutes east, fifty
(50) feet to an iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of Bruce Ditler, Et Ux; thence
south forty live (45) degrees thirty (30) minutes west, one hundred ninctly-eight and five tenths
{198.5) feet to a point in the center line of a fifty (50) foot wide right-of-way; thence by other
lands now or formerly of Bruce Bitler, Lt Ux. south thirty-nine (39) degrees thirty (30) minutes
west, four hundred (40(}) fect 1o an iron pinin line of lands now or (ormerly of Fred and Ida
Miller: thence north fifty-one (51) degrees thirty (30} minutes west, one hundred ninety-six and
five-tenths (196.5) feet to an iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of Bruce Bitler, Et
Ux; thence north thirty-nine (39) degrees forty-five (45) minutes east, four hundred thirteen
(413) fect to an iron pin; thence north seventy-nine (79) degrees thirty (30) minutes east, two
hundred Nifty-five (255) feet to an iron pine, the place of beginning, containing 2.088 acres, be
the same more or less, this description was prepared from draft of survey made Septcmber 19,
1974, by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E.

THE foregoing description and conveyance is subject 10 a right-of-way of fifty (50 feet fect in
width for usage in common by the grantecs. their heirs and assigns, and Bruce Bitler, his heirs
and assigns, which right-of-way is more fully shown on a copy of draft hereinabove referred to.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN IN Charles 1 Wrba and Sandra A. Wrba, his wife,
by Dced from Charles 1. Wrba and Sandra A Wrha, his wifc, dated 08/21/1993, recorded
08/28/1995 in Book 604, Pagc 641,

The said Charles 1. Wrba departed this life on or abour 07/10/2004. By virtue of the death of
Charles 1. Wrba on or about 07/10/2004, Sundra A. Wrba became the sole owner of the premises
as surviving tenant by the entirefies.

Tax Parcel: 29-14-004-02,000

Premiscs Being: 57 Covercd Bridge Road, Miliville, PA 17846-9247



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Pine township, Columbia .
county, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the southerly right-of-way line of township route no. T648: thence
by the southerly right-of-way thereof, south thirty six (36) degrecs ten (10) minutes east, [ifty
(30) feet to an iron pin in line of other lands now or formerly of Bruce Ditler, Et Ux; thence
south forty five (45) degrees thirty (30) minutes west, one hundred ninety-cight and five teaths
(198.5) feel to a point in the center line of a fifty (50) foot wide right-of-way; thence by other
lands now or formerly of Bruce Bitler, E1 Ux. south thirty-nine (39) degrees thirty (30) minutes
west, four hundred (400) feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of lired and Ida
Miiler; thence north fifty-one (51) degrees thirty {30) minutes west, one hundred ninely-six and
five-tenths {196.5) feet to an iron pin in linc of other lands now or formerly of Bruce Bitler, Ei
Ux; thence north thirty-nine (39) degrees forty-five (45) minutes east, four hundred thirteen
(413) feet to an iron pin; thence north seventy-nine (79) degrees thirty (30) minutes cast, two
hundred filty-five (255) feet to an iron pine, the place of begimning, containing 2.088 acres, be
the same more or less, this description was prepared [rom draft of survey made September 19,
1974, by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E.

THE foregoing description and conveyance is subject 1o a right-of-way of [ifty (50 feet fcel in
width for usage in common by the grantees, their heirs and assigns, and Bruce Bitler, his heirs
and assigns. which right-of-way is more fully shown on a copy of draft hereinabove relerred to.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN IN Charles 1. Wiba and Sandra AL Wrba, his wife,
by Deed itom Charles 1. Wrba and Sandra A, Wrha, his wife, dated 08/21/1995, recorded
(8/28/1995 in Book 604, Page 641.

The said Charles I. Wrha departed this life on or about 07/10/2004. By virtue of the death of
Charles I. Wrba on or abour 07/10/2004, Sandra A. Wrba became the sole owner of the premises
as surviving tenant by the entireties.

Tax Parcel: 29-14-004-02,000

Premises Being: 57 Covered Bridge Road, Millvilic, PA 17846-0247



SITORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Ixecution No. 2014-CV-1117

Green Tree Servicing LLC
v

Sandra A, Wrha

owner(s) of property situate in the PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

57 Covered Bridge Road, Millville, PA 17846-9247
Parcel No. 29-14-804-02,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $114,698.92

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLLP



SHERIFF'S RETU RN

Green Tree Servicing 11.C IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plamtft OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

s, :
No. 2014-Cv-il]7

Sandra A. Wrha .

Defendants ISSUED
MNOW, o N _. (. ' ) | High SheritT of Columbia Caunty, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of . Counly. Pennsylvunia. to exceute this Writ. This deputation being

miade ul e request and risk of the Plainiiff,

Defendants alleged address is

Sheritl, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy Sherill

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, _ 20 L ar O Clock _m., served the within

upon _ ut

by hunding to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made knownto - _ the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day ol 20
BY: _
Notary Public Sherift
20) . See return endorsed hereon by Sherift of

County. Pennsylvania. and made a part of this

relurn

So Answers,

Sherifft

Deputy Sheniff



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFT SERVICE INSTRUC'TIONS: Please type or prin legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN | readabitity of all copies. Do not detach any copics.
. Expiration date
Blaintiff New: 200400 1817
Cireen Tree Servicing 11,0
Defendunt . Tvpe or Writ of Complaim
Sandra A, Wrba ) | EXECUTTON/NOTICE OIF SALE
SER\"i*, NAMEOF ISDIVIBUAL, COMEANY. CORPURATION, FFC T SERVICL GR DESCIIPTION OF MIOFLRTY T BLE LIV IER A UTACHED 0) SALE
AT ATDMLSS (Siees or KELY Apariment Mo Ciiy. B, T Bare und Lig i)
37 Covered Bridee Road

Millville. PA 17846-9247

SPRCTAL INSTRLCTIONS OR OTHER PNFORMATION THAT WL ASSIST IN FXPEDEEING STRVICE.

PLEASFE POST THIL PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFEF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW. _ . _ C2k LT Sherift of COLTMELA (Touhl_v_. FAdo hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, o execute the within and make retrn thereol avcaording for law.

Shenll of (.‘(ﬂ.l_m{BIA County, Pi‘.lll‘léi..

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NB. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Aay deputy sheritT levyimg RO 0T alaching any
property under within weit may fvive same without @ warchnan, in custony of whomever is found in possession, atter nottiving porsau of levy ar
allachment withioul liabiliy oo the part of such depury or sheril U to aoy plainaff herein for any loss, destruction o ecauoval of any such property befure
sherft™s sale theraol,

other Origlualor requesting service on behall of XX Plaintiff [ Telephone Number i [hide
_ Defendant
&30 One Penn Coeuler a Subaban Statien, 1617 John b Kennedy Boutevard, Suite 1400 (2153563-7000
Fhiladelphia. PA 19103-1814

Signature of Aftormy o

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFE Court Number

RETURNED: y S
ATFIRMED and subscribed to before ime this day S0 ANSWTRS Lxare
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

ol . B 20

Signature of Sherift [tz

Sherift of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHIRIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please tvpe or print legibly, insuring
PROCTSS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURYN | readabilily of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Phemilt Mo 20T 1-07%-1117
Gireen Tree Suuurml Lc
Defewdint T T o Wit of Conpliiong T
sandra A Wrba EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALL

SERY NAMEOF INDIVIDU AL COMPANY . CORPORATION, ETC. TOSERYICF OR DESCRIPON OF PROPEETY 1O B LEVIED, ATTACHER OR SALR
SANDRA A. WRBA
AT ADDRESS iStrees or HEDL Sperpiesd Moc Ciy, Bers T Slale wid Zip Lo
57 Covered Bridge Road
hallville, PA 1 7846-9247

USPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INTORMATION THAT WILL ASS

5T IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALL.
N . 01 Shesidt of COLUMEIA Comnty, I do herely deputize tae Sheritl of

(..l}um_\ 1o exerute the within and make return th:I'LH_ neeuribieg b Law,

Sherifl of COLUMBIA Cou .nly, Penna.

\ulhuul ]mhjl]l» [ llu priarl Uf 'ﬂl\.h depul\ or L.h r;tl Loy iy pl:mmﬂ heeein rn: any Loss, destructicn o o |l nl any sl h }mmuu hefmc‘
S therend’

Telephan Nl o ! Dhate
> Fenn Conter wt Suburban Statdon, 1617 John b Kennedy Bouwlevard, Suite 1404 (21531563-7000 {
Phl]ddl_]p}lll PAai9103-1414 |

_ Defendany

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

FLAINTIFF T Comrt Ninaber

RETURNED:

AFFIRMEL and subscribed to before me this day S50 ANSWELRS [ Dare
Signature of Dep. Sheritf :

of .20

Stenature of Sheritt T Dule

Sheritt of




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 3881 Carrier { service:  LJSPS Server First-Class Mail® 101742014 12:00:00
A
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUF INTERMAL REVEMLE
SERVICE

G600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: ¥15901140006000039852

Dioc Ref #: 2014ED163

Postage 5.3400

PHILADELFHIA  PA 19106

i
FEF A

—

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/17/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol 1

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 3590 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10M 712014 12:00000
AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
8900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #' 718011400080000393855
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Dac Ref #: 201 4ED183
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELFHIA  PA 19707

7w

L

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/17/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3589 Carrier / gervice:  USPS Server First-Class Mailg
Ship ta:
OFFICECFF AR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8014 Tracking #: 71304140006000035878

Doc Ref #: 2014ELNEB3

Fostage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?7pd=1

10M7/201412:00:00

Page 1 ol 1

10/17/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans & 3988 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® MM 72014 12:0000
AM
Ship to;
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking # 719011400080000389561
Dan Ref #: 2MM4EDIG3
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://wehserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page T of 1

;

10/17/2014



Phelan Hallinan, LLP S " TDBank.NA 001464499
Cne Peqn Center Ste 1400 ' 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE ' AMOUNT
_ _ 10/13/2014 *x$),350.00 i
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars o

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County’

ORDER 35 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . -

Drani 5

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE . %"

P00 ALELLYYe 1:03B00WB08:; IELS08RBEN




